4-683.

MINERAL SUI	VEY	No.	2732
-------------	-----	-----	------

LOT No.

Arizona

Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Clara Kinney
KNOWN AS THE
ROSALINE No.9
Globe Mining District,
Gila County, Arizona,
Section 7, Unsur., Township 1 N., Range 15 E., G.& S.R.M.
Surveyed under instructions dated September 27, 1909
by Howard C. Hopkins
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located See location notice , 19
Survey commenced October 6 , 1909
Survey completed October 6 , 1909
idress of claimant.

Address of claimant, Mrs.Clara Kinney, Globe, Arizona.

SURVEY No.2732.

ROSALINE No.9 Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No .1.

On line 2-4 Sur. No. 1638, Bonita Lode, claimants unknown. A pine post, 4-1/2 ft.long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, in mound of earth and stone, scribed 1-2732-R9, whence;

A dacite boulder, projecting 3x2x6 ft. above the ground, chiseled BRx 1-2732-R9 bears N.65 14 W. 6.4 ft.

The quarter Cor. between Secs. 5 and 8, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R. Mer., bears M. 82.05 402 7008 31 ft.

Thence S.77°06'W.

feet

126.83 Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 2495, Rosaline No. 7 lode, claimant herein, at N. 12° 01 E. 88.10 ft. from Cor. No. 2.

323.38 Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 2495, Rosaline No. 7 lode at N. 76°14'W. 176.50 ft. from Cor. No. 2.

371.83 To Cor. No.2.

Identical with Cors. Nos. 2-4, Sur. No. 1638, Coronado and Bonita lodes.

A redwood post,4 ins.square,2-1/2 ft.above ground, scribed 2-2,1638, to which I added 2-2732-R9.

No bearings available.

Thence S. 74° 16'W.

244.64 To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with Cor.No.1, Sur.No.1638, Innes lode.
A redwood post 4 ins.square, set 2-1/2 ft.above ground, in mound of earth and stone, scribed 1-1638, to which I added 3-2732-R9.

No bearings available.

400

Thence N.25°00'W.

40. Intersect the lode line at the west end center of the location, a mound of stone 2 ft.high.

167.90 To Cor. No.4.

A pine post, 4-1/2 ft.long, set 18 ins.in the ground in mound of earth and stone, scribed 4-2732-R9.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 74° 23'E.

23.48 Intersect line 2-3, Sur. No. 2495. Rosaline No. 7 lode, at N. 76° 14'w. 349.55 ft. from Cor. No. 2, and line 1-2, Sur. No. 1638, Innes lode, at N. 16° 58'W. 165.57 ft. from Cor. No. 1.

613.25 To Cor. No.5.

On line 1-2, Sur. No. 2495, Rosaline No. 7 lode at N.13° 01'E. 289.45 ft.from Cor. No. 2.

A pine post, 4-1/2 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, in mound of earth and stone, scribed 5-2732-R9.

No bearings available.

Thence S.25°00'E.

3.20

145.22 Intersect lode line at the east end center monument of the location a monument of stone 3 ft.high.

185.15 To Cor. No.1. M

The place of beginning.

Magnetic Variation at all corners 13°30'E.

Lode Lines.

As near as can be determined from present developments the lode line of the Rosaline No.9 lode bears N.75°59'E. 21ft.and S.75°59'W. 595.36)

Area.

Total area Rosaline No.9 lode

2.400 acres.

Area in conflict with:

Sur. No. 1628, Innes lode Sur. No. 2495, Rosaline No. 7: lode 1.539

The survey of the Rosaline No.9 lode is identical with its amended location.

Location.

This claim is located approximately in Sec.7, Unsur. T.1 N., R. 15 E., G.& S.R. Mer., in Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, Crook National Forest.

Improvements.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by the claimant or her grantors, is less than five hundred dollars and that said improvements consist of:

No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which is on the lode line 21 ft.from the east end, course from face to mouth N.76°10'E. 16 ft., 4 ft. wide, 10 ft. face.

W. 92.08 402 708 Agine \$25.00

Other Improvements.

None.

The disagreements between these field notes and the location notice are due to errors in the latter.

Adjoining Claims.

On the north: Sur. No. 2495, Rosaline No. 7 lode.

On the east: Bradly lode, unsurveyed, John Collins et al claimants.

On the south: Sur. No. 1638, Bonita and Coronado lodes, claimants unknown.

On the west: Sur. No. 1638, Innes lode.

Instrument.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with a 650-ft.steel tape.

Note.

The quarter corner between Secs, 5 and 8 is a quartzite rock, marked 1/4.5,5 on the north side and 8 on the south side.

Sur. No. 1628:

Innes lode; -Cor.No.1 is a 4x4 in.post properly set and scribed; Cor.No.2 is a 4x4 in.post properly scribed, standing in a stone monument.

Cor.No.2-4 Coronado and Bonita lodes and Cor.No.3 Coronado lode and Cor.No.3 Bonita lode are 4x4 in.posts properly set and scribed.

Sur. No. 2495, Rosaline No. 7 lode: Cors. Nos. 1, 2 and 3 are 4x4 in. posts properly set and scribed.

Repart.

I have to report my returns of Sur.No.2495, Rosaline No.7 lode, claimant herein, in error regarding the conflict with Sur.No.1638, Innes lode as follows: At 517.50 ft.from Cor.No.2 line 2-2, Sur.No.2495, Rosaline No.7 lode intersects line 1-2, Sur.No.1636, Innes lode at N.16°58'W. 165.57 ft.from Cor.No.1.

At 96.18 ft.from Cor.No.3 line 3-4 of Rosaline No.7 lode intersects line 1-2, Sur.No.1638, Innes lode, at N.16°58'W. 277.35 ft.from Cor.No.1.

Area of Sur.No.2495, Rosaline No.7 lode in conflict with Sur.No.1628, Innes lode, 0.062 acres.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individu	nals employed by Howard C. Hopk	ins
United States Mineral Surveyor, to ass	sist in running, measuring, and marking	the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing fi	ield notes of the survey of the mining cla	im of
Clara	a Kinney	
known as the Ro	SALINE No.9	*,
and showing the respective capacities in	n which they acted.	
	S.A.Hart	, Chainman.
	E.H.Hetherington	, Chainman.
		, Axman.
		. Flagman.
FINAL O	ATHS OF ASSISTANTS	3
TINAL OF	ATTIO OF AGGIGIANTS	J•
We, S.A.Hart		
and E.H. Hetherington	, do solemnly swear that we assiste	d
Howard C. Hopkins , Unite	ed States Mineral Surveyor, in marking th	e corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	Clara Kinney	
known as the Ros	saline No.9	
		3 - 3 - 1:
	as having been surveyed by said mineral	
direction; and that said survey has been	n in all respects, to the best of our knowled	ge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and	d boundary monuments established accordi	ng to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surv	veyor-General for Arizona.	
	Sa. Hart	, Chainman.
	& AttEthering	Took, Chainman.
		136
Subscribed and swo	rn to by the above-named persons before r	ne this
day of Janu My Commission Expires Fel		
my committanton TXDILGS Te	Jellen	U Live
Marine .	Notary Publi	io.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Howard C.	.Hopkins	, 1	U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
		instructions received f	
Surveyor General for	Arizona		, dated
		, I have, in strict confor	
United States, the offi	cial regulations and	d instructions thereunde	er, and the instructions
of said Surveyor Gene	eral, faithfully and	correctly executed the	survey of the Mining
Claim of	Clara	Kinney	
	Rosaline l	No.9	······ ,
situate in	Glo	obe	Mining District,
	Gila	County, Arizona,	, in Section
7, Unsur. , Townsh	nip No. 1 N., R	ange No. 15 E., G.& S	S.R.Mer.
and designated as Sur	vey No. 2732		, as represented
in the foregoing field	notes, which accura	tely show the boundarie	es of said mining claim
as distinctly marked b	y monuments on the	ne ground, and described	I in the attached copy
of the location certific	ate, which was rece	eived by me from the S	Surveyor General with
said instructions, and t	that all the corners	of said survey have been	en established and per-
petuated in strict acco	ordance with the la	aw, official regulations	and instructions there-
under; and I do furth	ner solemnly swear	that the foregoing are	the true and original
field notes of said sur	rvey and my repor	rt therein, and that the	e labor expended and
improvements made up	pon said mining cla	aim by claimant or	her grantors
are as therein fully st	ated, and that the	character, extent, location	on, and itemized value
thereof are specified to	herein with particu	larity and full detail, a	and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate			cluded in the estimate
of expenditures upon a	ny other claim.		
		Horrard (1/06.
•		Horrard (U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
			O. S. Incorder de Sar degor.
~ , , , , ,		Hamand O Hawking	·
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Howard C. Hopkins U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me Cullen A. Little, a Notary Public,			
in and for Gila County, Arizona. this 12th			
			12011
day of January , 190 10 y Commission Expires February 11th 1911.			
A COMMISSION EXDI	.res repruary I	Collen	Titele
		West was To 1	

6-1044

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Rosaline No 9 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchas by Clara Kinney a citizen of the United States the undersigned on the 5th day of May

The length of this claim is 650 feet and I claim 50 feet in a easterly direction and 600 feet in a westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 145 ft. on the north side and 35 ft. on the south side in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 7 miles in a northwesterly direction from Globe and is bounded on the south by the Bonita and Coronado lodes, Sur. No 1638, on the west by the Innes lode Sur. No 1638, on the north by the Rosaline No 7 lode, Sur. No 2495, on the east by the

Bradly lode.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in an easterly direction 50 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the east end line of said claim, thence S. 24_ 54' E. 35 feet to a post being the southeast corner of said claim, thence S. 77_ 00' W. 650 feet to a post being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence N. 24_ 54' W. 35 feet to a monument at the center of the west end of said claim, thence N. 24_ 54' W. 145 feet to a post being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence N. 77_ 00' E. 650 feet to a post at the mortheast corner of said claim, thence S. 24_54'

W. 145 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Arounded Location Notice of the Populine No. 9 Mining

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Rosaline No 9 Mining Claim, located by Clara Kinney on the 5th day of May 1908. and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 500 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 23 day of September 1909.

Clara Kinney.

Filed and recorded at the request of Cullen A. Little at 30 minutes past 2 O'clock P.M., on the 23 day of September A. D. 1909.

> E. T. Stewart, County Recorder. By L. M. Brookner Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF A	RIZONA,
COUNTY OF	> SS.

COUNTY OF GILA
I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of
Amended Notice of Mining Location of the "Rosaline No 9"
as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15 Records of Mines
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
and of the whole thereof.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of
September A. D. 1909.
E. T. Stewart,
By Lm. Coupty Recorder, Gila County, A. T. Deputy Recorder

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

	Phoenix, Arizona.
	April 22, 1910. , 190
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of A	rizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Fie	old Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Clara Kinney	
	, known as the
Rosaline No.9	
situate inGlobe	
Gila County, Ar	izona,
in Section 7 Unsur., Township No. 1 N.	, Range No. 15 E., G. & S.R. Mer.
, designated as Survey No. 2732	
executed by Howard C. Hopkins	
Surveyor, October 6,	, 190_9, under my instr <mark>uctions dated</mark>
September 27, 1909, have been c	ritically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes an	d Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the locati	on certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	
dianh,	I on gathe

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona ,			
do hereby certify that Five H	undred Dollars' w	orth of labor has	been expended or
improvements made by claims			
The second secon			
known as the	ROSALINE NO	.9,	·
situate in	Globe	*************************	mining district,
Gila	County,	Arizona	
in Section 7 uns. , Towns	ship No. 1 N.	, Range No. 15 E,	, G. & S.R.Mer;
that said improvements consis	t of one cut an	d two tunnels,	total
value, \$525.00	KA		

**************************************	4-14	*************	***************************************
			ATTACA
<u> </u>			
*			······································
, and	that no portion of	said labor or impro	oveme <mark>nts has been</mark>
included in the estimate of expe	en <mark>ditures up</mark> on any	other claim. A co	py of <mark>the rep</mark> ort of
Howard C. Ho	o <mark>pkins</mark> , U	J. <mark>S. Depoxy Mi</mark> nera	al S <mark>urveyor,</mark> dated
December 17, 1910, ,	18 , is hereto att	ached.	
		101	
	TI S Samuel Con	Arizona	all.
	U. S. Surveyor Gen	era jor	•
Office of U.S. Surveyor General,	,		
Phoenix, Arizona	·,		
February 3,	1911, x x		

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS.

Mineral Survey No.2722. ROSALINE No.9 Lode.

- No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which is on the lode line 21 ft.from the east end, course from face to mouth N.76 10'E. 16 ft.,4 ft.wide,10 ft.face; a tunnel 4 ft. wide,6 ft.high, runs S.76 10'W. 25 ft.from face of cut. Value \$275.00
- No.2. A tunnel, 4 ft.wide, 6 ft.high, mouth bears N.60 E. 28 ft.from Cor.3, course North 20 ft.to face and South 10 ft.to mouth of cut. Value \$250.00

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF IMPROVEMENTS.

I, Howard C. Hopkins, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in persuance of instructions received from the United States Surveyor General for Arizona, dated Sept.27,1909, I have in strict conformity with the laws of the United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions of the said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the mining claims of Clara Kinney, known as the ROSALINE No.9

designated as Survey No.2732, situated in Globe Mining District, Cila County, Arizonan in Section 7. Unsur. T. 1 N. R. 15 E.

in Section 7, Unsur. T.1 N. R. 15 E.

G.& S.R. Meridian, Crook Nat
ional Forest, and that the labor expended and improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the locations embraced in said mining claims, by the claimant
or her grantors, are as herein fully stated, and that
no portion of, or interest in said labor or improvements
so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate of expenditure upon any other claim, and that said
labor and improvements was expended prior to the expiration
of the period of publication.

Forward (Application)

U.S.Mineral Surveyor.

Subscribed and sworn to by Howard C. Hopkins, United States Mineral Surveyor, before me, a Notary Public for Gila County, Arizona, this _______ day of Lecuty 1910.

My commission expires Dept. 19" /

Notary Public.